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10
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13

United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
5001 Southgate Drive
Billings, Montana 59101-4669

Results of Competitive Oil and Gas Lease Sale
Wednesday, May 30, 2007

(* TOTAL Includes $130 Administrative Fee)

Serial Parcel Adv. Bonus Total
Number Bidder Acres Rental $ Acre Bonus Bid Total*
MT 96855 ROCKY MTN EXPL OF CO, INC 520.000 780.00 2.00 1,040.00 1,950.00

5441 PRESERVE PKWY S
GREENWOOD CO 80121

MT 96856 HEADINGTON OIL, LTD PTNSHP 3.350 6.00 560.00 2,240.00 2,376.00
7557 RAMBLER RD #1100
DALLAS TX 75231

MT 96857 CHESAPEAKE EXPL LTD PTNSHP 80.000 120.00 1,030.00 82,400.00 82,650.00
BOX 18496
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73154-0496

MT 96858 ACCESS RESOURCES, INC. 1,314.410 1,972.50 2.00 2,630.00 4,732.50
1314 W. EVANS AVE #A
DENVER CO 80223

MT 96859 ACCESS RESOURCES, INC. 2,520.230  3,781.50 2.00 5,042.00 8,953.50
1314 W. EVANS AVE #A
DENVER CO 80223

MT 96860 ACCESS RESOURCES, INC. 200.000 300.00 2.00 400.00 830.00
1314 W. EVANS AVE #A
DENVER CO 80223

MT 96861 ACCESS RESOURCES, INC. 480.000 720.00 2.00 960.00 1,810.00
1314 W. EVANS AVE #A
DENVER CO 80223

MT 96862 ACCESS RESOURCES, INC. 1,717.200  2,577.00 2.00 3,436.00 6,143.00
1314 W. EVANS AVE #A
DENVER CO 80223

MT 96863 ACCESS RESOURCES, INC. 275.200 414.00 10.00 2,760.00 3,304.00
1314 W. EVANS AVE #A
DENVER CO 80223

MT 96864 ACCESS RESOURCES, INC. 320.000 480.00 2.00 640.00 1,250.00
1314 W. EVANS AVE #A
DENVER CO 80223

MT 96865 LONEWOLF ENERGY, INC. 200.720 301.50 2.00 402.00 833.50
BOX 81026
BILLINGS MT 59108-1026
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26

27

Serial
Number

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

96866

96867

96868

96869

96870

96871

96872

96873

96874

96875

96876

96877

96878

96879

Bidder

LONEWOLF ENERGY, INC.
BOX 81026
BILLINGS MT 59108-1026

CANYON RANCH
BOX 240084
DELL MT 59724

PETER A. BARTLO
BOX 136
MANHATTAN MT 59741

PETER A. BARTLO
BOX 136
MANHATTAN MT 59741

PETER A. BARTLO
BOX 136
MANHATTAN MT 59741

PETER A. BARTLO
BOX 136
MANHATTAN MT 59741

PETER A. BARTLO
BOX 136
MANHATTAN MT 59741

FIDELITY EXPL & PROD CO
1700 LINCOLN #2800
DENVER CO 80203

WOODSTONE RES, LLC
7500 SAN FELIPE ST, #475
HOUSTON TX 77063

ACCESS RESOURCES, INC.
1314 W. EVANS AVE #A

DENVER CO 80223
CONTEX ENERGY COMPANY
BOX 627

DICKINSON ND 58602-0627

ACCESS RESOURCES, INC.
1314 W. EVANS AVE #A
DENVER CO 80223

WOODSTONE RES, LLC
7500 SAN FELIPE ST, #475
HOUSTON TX 77063

WOODSTONE RES, LLC
7500 SAN FELIPE ST, #475
HOUSTON TX 77063
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Parcel
Acres

160.000

798.330

1,102.280

1,237.520

1,265.180

1,280.000

1,387.520

2,160.000

160.000

280.000

480.000

320.000

640.000

160.000

Adv.
Rental

240.00

1,198.50

1,654.50

1,857.00

1,899.00

1,920.00

2,082.00

3,240.00

240.00

420.00

720.00

480.00

960.00

240.00

Bonus
$ Acre

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

110.00

75.00

150.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

130.00

Total
Bonus Bid

320.00

1,598.00

2,206.00

2,476.00

2,532.00

2,560.00

2,776.00

237,600.00

12,000.00

42,000.00

120,000.00

80,000.00

160,000.00

20,800.00
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Total*

690.00

2,926.50

3,990.50

4,463.00

4,561.00

4,610.00

4,988.00

240,970.00

12,370.00

42,550.00

120,850.00

80,610.00

161,090.00

21,170.00



Parcel
Num.

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Serial
Number

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

96880

96881

96882

96883

96884

96885

96886

96887

96888

96889

96890

96891

96892

96893

Bidder

HEADINGTON OIL, LTD PTNSHP
7557 RAMBLER RD #1100
DALLAS TX 75231

ACCESS RESOURCES, INC.
1314 W. EVANS AVE #A
DENVER CO 80223

ACCESS RESOURCES, INC.
1314 W. EVANS AVE #A
DENVER CO 80223

GADECO, LLC
5299 DTC BLVD, #500
GREENWOOD CO 80111

GADECO, LLC
5299 DTC BLVD, #500
GREENWOOD CO 80111

ACCESS RESOURCES, INC.
1314 W. EVANS AVE #A
DENVER CO 80223

ACCESS RESOURCES, INC.
1314 W. EVANS AVE #A
DENVER CO 80223

ACCESS RESOURCES, INC.
1314 W. EVANS AVE #A
DENVER CO 80223

ACCESS RESOURCES, INC.
1314 W. EVANS AVE #A
DENVER CO 80223

ACCESS RESOURCES, INC.
1314 W. EVANS AVE #A
DENVER CO 80223

ACCESS RESOURCES, INC.
1314 W. EVANS AVE #A
DENVER CO 80223

ACCESS RESOURCES, INC.
1314 W. EVANS AVE #A
DENVER CO 80223

ACCESS RESOURCES, INC.
1314 W. EVANS AVE #A
DENVER CO 80223

ACCESS RESOURCES, INC.
1314 W. EVANS AVE #A
DENVER CO 80223
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Parcel
Acres

40.000

121.000

80.000

1,520.000

80.000

40.000

160.000

160.000

160.000

400.000

800.000

1,653.520

640.000

739.670

Adv.
Rental

60.00

181.50

120.00

2,280.00

120.00

60.00

240.00

240.00

240.00

600.00

1,200.00

2,481.00

960.00

1,110.00

Bonus
$ Acre

1,110.00

280.00

38.00

11.00

11.00

220.00

2.00

2.00

13.00

270.00

170.00

120.00

560.00

6.00

Total
Bonus Bid

44,400.00

33,880.00

3,040.00

16,720.00

880.00

8,800.00

320.00

320.00

2,080.00

108,000.00

136,000.00

198,480.00

358,400.00

4,440.00
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Total*

44,590.00

34,191.50

3,290.00

19,130.00

1,130.00

8,990.00

690.00

690.00

2,450.00

108,730.00

137,330.00

201,091.00

359,490.00

5,680.00
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Serial
Number

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

96894

96895

96896

96897

96898

96899

96900

96901

96902

96903

96904

96905

96906

96907

Bidder

ACCESS RESOURCES, INC.
1314 W. EVANS AVE #A
DENVER CO 80223

ACCESS RESOURCES, INC.
1314 W. EVANS AVE #A
DENVER CO 80223

ACCESS RESOURCES, INC.
1314 W. EVANS AVE #A
DENVER CO 80223

ACCESS RESOURCES, INC.
1314 W. EVANS AVE #A
DENVER CO 80223

ACCESS RESOURCES, INC.
1314 W. EVANS AVE #A
DENVER CO 80223

ACCESS RESOURCES, INC.
1314 W. EVANS AVE #A
DENVER CO 80223

GREAT NORTHERN ENE, INC.
BOX 6151

BISMARCK ND 58506-6151

GREAT NORTHERN ENE, INC.
BOX 6151

BISMARCK ND 58506-6151
CODY OIL & GAS CORP

BOX 597

BISMARCK ND 58502

GREAT NORTHERN ENE, INC.
BOX 6151

BISMARCK ND 58506-6151

GREAT NORTHERN ENE, INC.
BOX 6151

BISMARCK ND 58506-6151

GREAT NORTHERN ENE, INC.
BOX 6151

BISMARCK ND 58506-6151
GREAT NORTHERN ENE, INC.
BOX 6151

BISMARCK ND 58506-6151

PETER K. ROOSEVELT
518 17TH ST #1040
DENVER CO 80202

Wednesday, May 30, 2007

Parcel
Acres

320.370

106.990

460.320

320.000

320.000

640.000

729.510

2,162.110

1,437.330

1,532.250

2,451.990

160.000

1,400.980

240.000

Adv.
Rental

481.50

160.50

691.50

480.00

480.00

960.00

1,095.00

3,244.50

2,157.00

2,299.50

3,678.00

240.00

2,101.50

360.00

Bonus
$ Acre

23.00

26.00

12.00

10.00

8.00

12.00

7.00

18.00

2.00

9.00

12.50

28.00

20.00

2.00

Total
Bonus Bid

7,383.00

2,782.00

5,532.00

3,200.00

2,560.00

7,680.00

5,110.00

38,934.00

2,876.00

13,797.00

30,650.00

4,480.00

28,020.00

480.00
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Total*

7,994.50

3,072.50

6,353.50

3,810.00

3,170.00

8,770.00

6,335.00

42,308.50

5,163.00

16,226.50

34,458.00

4,850.00

30,251.50

970.00



United States Department of the Interior -Bureau of Land Management
5001
Southgate Drive
Billings, Montana 59101-4669

Note: States not listed were not included in sale

Number of Parcels Offered: MT 21
Number of Parcels Offered: ND 26
Number of Parcels Offered: SD 8
Total Number Of Parcels Offered: 55

Number of Acres Offered: MT 17780.5
Number of Acres Offered: ND 10801.87
Number of Acres Offered: SD 10114.17
Total Amount of Acreage Offered: 38,696.54

Number of Parcels Receiving Bids: MT 19
Number of Parcels Receiving Bids: ND 26
Number of Parcels Receiving Bids: SD 8
Total Number of Parcels Receiving Bids: 53

Number of Acres Receiving Bids: MT 17021.94
Number of Acres Receiving Bids: ND 10801.87
Number of Acres Receiving Bids: SD 10114.17

Total Amount of Acreage Receiving Bids: 37,937.98

Percentage of Parcels Receiving Bids: 96.364%
Percentage of Acreage Receiving Bids: 98.040%

Total Advance Rental Received: $56,925.00

MT Parcels/Amount of Bonus Received: $354,018.00
ND Parcels/Amount of Bonus Received: $1,379,697.
SD Parcels/Amount of Bonus Received: $124,347.00

Total Amount of Bonus Received: $1,858,062.00

Number of presale offers sold competitively: 0
Number of acres in presale offers sold competitively: 0

Number of Parcels with Bonus per Acre - $2: 19
$2To $5: 0
$5 To $10: 6
$10 To $20: 8
$20 To $50: 4
Over $50: 16

Average Bonus per Acre: $48.98
Number Of Winning Bidders: 14

High Bid per Acre: $1,110.00 High Total Amount of Bid: $358,400.00
Bidder-----Parcel Bidder-----Parcel
39 28 34 40
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Total No. of Acres Not bid on: 758.56
Total No. of Parcels Not bid on: 2
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